Halco's Linear Strip Retrofit Series are the ideal solution to convert
outdated lighting into energy-efficient LED fixtures in a matter
of minutes. One can expect immediate cost savings thru ease
of installation, reduced maintenance costs, and up to 50% cut
in energy consumption. Each retrofit includes all one needs for
seamless installation. The products are designed to universally fit
most 4.25" and 5.25" T8/T12 fluorescent wide strips. The diffused
lens promotes aesthetically pleasing light output with minimal glare.

U=120-277VAC 40=4000K
50=5000K
Ordering Information Table
4000K 5000K
Product Rated Wattage Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy
LSRK4/36UXX 36 4896 136 4906 136
LSRK8/72UXX 72 9792 136 9812 136
Halco Linear Strip Retrofit Series
Product Specification Table
Product Information Table
Energy Savings Table
Performance Data Table
Quick ship: 4000K and 5000K. Other CCTs may require a lead time or be special order
2 Typical color consistency. May vary or be changed.
3 L70 hours calculated based on LED package manufacturer LM80 report and ISTMT report of LED in luminaire. Stated values are for select catalog numbers.
Contact manufacturer for detailed information
Rated Wattage 36 72
Input Voltage 120-277VAC
Power Factor > 0.9
L70 Lifetime* >50,000
Efficacy >130LPW
Total Harmonic Distortion (THD) <20%
CRI >80, R9 >0
Dimming 0-10V Continuous Dimming
CCT 4000K, 5000K
Warranty 5 Years Standard
Color Consistency 5-Step MacAdam Ellipse
Wet Damp Location, 20-85% RH, non-condensing
DLC -20°C to 50°C
Weight (lbs) 5.75 12.12
Halco Retrofit Comparable Fluorescent LED Advantage
4' 36W 2 x 32W T8 50% Less Watts
8' 72W 2 x 59W T8 38% Less Watts
Halco Lighting Technologies | 2940 Pacific Drive | Norcross, GA 30071 | Toll Free 800.677.3334 | Phone 770.242.3612 | Fax 800.880.0822 | halcolighting.com | Atlanta | Chicago | Cleveland | Houston | Los Angeles | Phoenix
© 2019 Halco Lighting Technologies, LLC. All rights reserved. Halco is a registered trademarks of Halco Lighting Technologies. All sizes and specifications are subject to change. 02-19-19.
Product Code Product Number Product Description Weight
LSRK4/36U40 10247 LINEAR STRIP RETROFIT KIT 4 FT: 36 WATTS, 120-277V, 4000K 5.75
LSRK4/36U50 10248 LINEAR STRIP RETROFIT KIT 4 FT: 36 WATTS, 120-277V, 5000K 5.75
LSRK8/72U40 10250 LINEAR STRIP RETROFIT KIT 8 FT: 72 WATTS, 120-277V, 4000K 12.12
LSRK8/72U50 10251 LINEAR STRIP RETROFIT KIT 8 FT: 72 WATTS, 120-277V, 5000K 12.12
Halco Linear Strip Retrofit Series
Photometrics
Halco Lighting Technologies | 2940 Pacific Drive | Norcross, GA 30071 | Toll Free 800.677.3334 | Phone 770.242.3612 | Fax 800.880.0822 | halcolighting.com | Atlanta | Chicago | Cleveland | Houston | Los Angeles | Phoenix
© 2019 Halco Lighting Technologies, LLC. All rights reserved. Halco is a registered trademarks of Halco Lighting Technologies. All sizes and specifications are subject to change. 02-19-19.